# 505758116 11/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5804930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505476074	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY BRADSKI	05/09/2019
PRASANNA KRISHNASAMY	05/14/2019
MONA FATHOLLAHI	05/14/2019
MICHAEL TETELMAN	05/12/2019

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRAIY, INC.
Street Address:	140 S. WHISMAN ROAD, SUITE A
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16412183

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)362-4763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503624758

**Email:** eric@daylightlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DAYLIGHT LAW P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 626 JEFFERSON AVENUE, STE. 7 **Address Line 4:** REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARAIP007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC SCHEUERLEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Scheuerlein/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=20191105\_ARAIP007\_Resubmission\_of\_Assignment\_for\_Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050939 FRAME: 0968

505758116

source=20191105\_ARAIP007\_Resubmission\_of\_Assignment\_for\_Recordation#page2.tif source=20191105\_ARAIP007\_Resubmission\_of\_Assignment\_for\_Recordation#page3.tif source=20191105\_ARAIP007\_Resubmission\_of\_Assignment\_for\_Recordation#page4.tif source=20191105\_ARAIP007\_Resubmission\_of\_Assignment\_for\_Recordation#page5.tif



## United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

November 04, 2019

PTAS

DAYLIGHT LAW P.C. 626 JEFFERSON AVENUE, STE. 7 REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063



505476074

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The cover sheet submitted for recording is not acceptable. The name of the conveying party(ies) must be indicated on the cover sheet and must be complete (i.e. Last Name, First Name MI).

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, January 6, 2020, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at <a href="http://epas.uspto.gov">http://epas.uspto.gov</a>, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 505476074

Access Code: 24155MVG8MBWEQQ

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

STEFANIE BRYCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 050939 FRAME: 0970

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY BRADSKI	05/09/2019
PRASANNA KRISHNASAMY	05/14/2019
MONA FATHOLLAHI	05/14/2019
MICHAEL TETELMAN	05/12/2019

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRAIY, INC.
Street Address:	140 S. WHISMAN ROAD, SUITE A
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16412183	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)362-4763

 Phone:
 6503624758

 Email:
 eric@daylightlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DAYLIGHT LAW P.C.

Address Line 1:626 JEFFERSON AVENUE, STE. 7Address Line 4:REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94063

ARAIP007
ERIC SCHEUERLEIN
/Eric Scheuerlein/

**Date:** 05/14/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20190514\_ARAIP007\_Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=20190514\_ARAIP007\_Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT5522878 **Receipt Date:** 05/14/2019

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have developed certain new and useful improvements and inventions as set forth in the patent application emittled:

### PATCH EXPANSION FOR SEGMENTATION NETWORK TRAINING

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to Arraty, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 140 S. Whisman Rd., Suite A, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in: (i) any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in the above referenced application; (ii) the above referenced application and any and all patent applications based upon the above referenced application, including any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue application, and any patent application, including both foreign and donestic, that claims priority to the above referenced application ("the APPLICATIONS"); and (iii) any patents granted upon the APPLICATIONS ("the PATENTS"); including the right to claim priority generally, the right to claim priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it, and the right to say for past damages for infringement of any of the PATENTS.
- 2) Agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents resulting from the APPLICATIONS in its own name, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from the APPLICATIONS to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents in connection with the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and the enforcement of the PATENTS, and entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and the enforcement of the PATENTS.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Lance Esperation

Select St. St. Selection Co., Company of the Co., Co., Co., Co., Co., Co., Co., Co.,		May 9, 2019	
Gary Bradski		Dute	_
Pravanca Sridmavancy.		May 14, 2019	
Prasanna Krishnasamy		Date	_
Ally Decket No.: ARAIP007	Page i of 2		

Extrections	May 14, 2019
Mona Fatholiahi	Date
Machael Tetilmen	May 12, 2019
Michael Teseiman	Date
Agroad to and accepted by:	
MOPA TERIU	May 14, 2019
Mark Tobin, CEO	Date

Atty Dockel No.: ABASP007 Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/14/2019**